
Bethany (WV) (0-5,0-0 PAC) -vs- East. Mennonite (2-4,0-0 ODAC)
1/31/2026 at Harrisonburg, VA (Yoder Arena)

 
 

 
Bethany (WV) (0-5,0-0 PAC)

 
 
East. Mennonite (2-4,0-0 ODAC)

Site: Harrisonburg, VA (Yoder Arena)
Date: 1/31/2026   Attendance: 102   Time: 11:51 am   
Officials:

Set Scores 1 2 3
Bethany (WV) (0) 23 19 22
East. Mennonite (3) 25 25 25

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
12 Ginez, McKay 3 5 5 18 .000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 4 5.0
6 Thomas, Cole 3 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 1 0.0
5 Chappell, Cyrus 3 2 1 7 .143 0 0 2 3 0 2 0 1 0 0 5.0
7 Huerta, Julian 3 9 3 29 .207 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 8 0 0 9.5
10 Taylor, Adrian 3 4 4 17 .000 0 0 2 2 0 1 0 4 0 5 6.5
TM TEAM 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.0
24 Trapp, Rylan 2 2 0 6 .333 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 2.5
8 Mills, Logan 2 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 1 0 1 0 4 0 0 0.5
20 Feliciano, Emilio 2 4 3 10 .100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 4.0
25 Kay, Zachary 2 2 1 4 .250 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 2.0

Totals 26 28 17 91 .121 26 0 4 7 0 6 0 40 0 12 35.0

Set K E TA %
1 9 7 27 0.074
2 9 8 32 0.031
3 10 2 32 0.25

28 17 91 .121

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
4 Bravo, Gael 3 0 0 0 0 10 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 2.0
25 Stafford, Jonas 3 0 0 0 0 15 0 1 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 1.0
TM TEAM 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.0
7 Wright, Delan 2 5 0 9 .556 0 0 2 3 0 1 0 1 0 0 7.5
2 De La Cruz, Rey 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0.0
9 Morales Torres, Diego 2 3 3 7 .000 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 4 0 3 4.5
12 Clemente, Sebastian 2 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0
13 Chamberlain, Joel 2 3 4 10 -.100 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3.5
15 de Tenley, Bennett 2 4 1 8 .375 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.0
23 Barco, Bennett 2 5 1 13 .308 0 0 2 3 0 1 0 2 0 0 7.5
24 Kemp, Layne 2 2 1 7 .143 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 2.5
20 Melendez, Jose 1 2 2 10 .000 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2.5
19 Donnelly, Pierce 1 3 2 9 .111 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3.5
1 Fernandez Perez, Ricardo 1 2 0 2 1.000 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 3.0
5 Powell, James 1 2 1 8 .125 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 4.0
6 Awkward, Ezekiel 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
17 Odom, Daeman 1 3 0 3 1.000 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4.0
14 Diaz, Derek 1 4 2 9 .222 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 4.0
16 Badowski, Johnathan 1 1 2 6 -.167 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0

Totals 33 39 19 102 .196 36 0 12 13 0 7 0 38 0 4 54.5

Set K E TA %
1 11 6 26 0.192
2 11 5 30 0.2
3 17 8 46 0.196

39 19 102 .196

1 2 3 Total
Tie scores 5 6 1 12
Lead changes 0 2 0 2



 
 


